Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Inolex Investment Co	rp.		11/15/2007		
	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	Inolex Chemical	Inolex Chemical Corporation			
Street Address:	Jackson and Swa	anson Streets			
City:	Philadelphia				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA				
Postal Code:	19148	19148			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Nun	nber		
		91122			
		17377	1291		
		11784254			
		5880250			
Patent Number:	610	80250 03822			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	412-394-550 pghdocketin : Dennis M. C 625 Liberty 29th Floor	<i>I when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> 58 g@foxrothschild.com carleton	ssful.		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		52169-00001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dennis M. Carleton	PATENT		
500400337		1	REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0625		

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights For: U.S. Provisional Application By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Inolex Investment Corp 1105 N Market Street Suite 1300 Wilmington, DE 19801 USA

Does hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Inolex Chemical Corporation Jackson and Swanson Streets Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19148-3497 USA

and the successors. assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in those patents and patent applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto, for the United States and its territorial possessions. for all foreign countries and for all international regions defined by treaty, including the right to claim priority to said patents and patent applications, as such rights are defined by treaty, and for all patents to be obtained for said inventions by the pending patent applications or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to issued patents, any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and provide for testimony as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE

Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 3 Attorney Docket No 32329-1

PT1314184v111/15/07

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0627

or its legal representatives any and all papers. instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set hand and seal this is day of November, 2007

For Inolex Investment Corp: D TC Signature: //___ Michael J. Chievlue J-Name: Fitle: President. State of <u><u>P</u>4</u> County of <u>Phila</u> SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared <u>MiChack Chinrlone</u>, who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged it to be their free and voluntary act and deed

Witness my hand and notarial seal t	his <u>15</u> day o	f_ Norember	, 2007.
(Notarial Seal)	Mary.	F. Bielia	uĝ
	Notary Public		0

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL MARY T. BILBROUGH, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires November 7, 2010

> Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 3 Attorney Docket No 32329-1

PT1 314184v1 11/15/07

PATENT REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0628

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date
5,880.250	March 9, 1999
6,103,822	August 15, 2000

U.S. Patent Applications

Application No.	Filing Date
11/291,122	November 30, 2005
11/717,377	March 12, 2007
11/784,254	April 6, 2007

Foreign Patents

County	Document No.	Filed/Issued
EU	98124412.2	December 21, 1998
Japan	JP2000/186139	July 4, 2000

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 3 Attorney Docket No 32329-1

PATENT

REEL: 020119 FRAME: 0629

PT1 314184v1 11/15/07

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

÷,